Child Protection Reform Amendment Bill 2014

Amendments during consideration in detail to be moved by The Honourable the Attorney-General and Minister for Justice

1 Clause 32 (Replacement of s 246D (Report to be prepared and given to CDCRC))

Page 27, lines 1 to 5—
omit, insert—

- (a) for a review under section 246A(2)(a) to (d)—the chief executive becoming aware of the child's death or serious physical injury; or
- (b) for a review under section 246A(2)(e)—the chief executive receiving the Minister's written request.
- 2 Clause 55 (Amendment of ch 8 references to 'commissioner' or 'Commissioner')

Page 45, line 5, before 'or'—

insert—

, 'commissioner of a police force or service'

3 Clause 57 (Omission of ss 154 and 155)

Page 45, lines 12 to 14—

omit, insert—

57 Omission of ch 8, pt 1, div 1 (General)

Chapter 8, part 1, division 1—omit.

57A Omission of ch 8, pt 1, div 2, hdg (Application of chapter)

Chapter 8, part 1, division 2, heading—*omit*.

57B Amendment of s 180 (Commissioner's decision on eligibility application)

Section 180, heading, 'Commissioner's'—
omit, insert—

Chief executive's

© State of Queensland 2014

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel